Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 23-040

Emergency Watershed Protection for Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase III for Fort Bend County Drainage District

Recommendation: Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. \$1,843,075.00 Funding: Flood Bond

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland, TX	\$1,843,075.00	180
ERS of MS, Inc. Jackson, MS	\$1,967,967.00	250
Brizo Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$2,035,350.00	250
NBG Constructors, Inc. Houston, TX	\$2,331,525.00	250
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$3,085,250.00	250
TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$3,136,523.00	250
RES Gulf Coast, LLC DBA Lecon, Inc. Bellaire, TX	\$3,199,980.00	250
Solid Bridge Construction New Waverly, TX	\$3,453,025.00	250
Welch Excavation & Utility Company, Inc. Winona, TX	\$3,737,237.50	250

FOR G	OVERNMENT USE ONLY.		1. SOLIC	CITATION NUMBER		2. DATE ISSUED	3. DATE OPENED		PAGE									
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - Bid 23-040					6/12/2022 4/18/2023 1 of 2													
I SSUING OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened,					NAME AND TITLE OF	CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (T	YPE)											
Fort Bend County, Texas read, and recorded on this abstract						Cheryl Krejci												
301 Jackson, Suite 201 all offers received in response to					Assistant Count													
Richmond, TX 77469 this solicitation.					SIGNATURE	DATED:	DATE SIGN	ED .										
5. PROJECT TITLE						/s/												
6. GOVERNMEN				6. GOVERNMENT (Check A. B. or C and cor			7. C NO. 1	OFFERS NO. 2			NO.3 NO.4 NO.5							
Ovster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 3			A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	NO. 4	A. OFFEROR	J. 5	NO. 6 A. OFFEROR		
for Fort Bend County Drainage District			B. REASONABLE CONTRACT		Shirley and Sons ERS of M		ERS of MS. INC	of MS_INC Brizo Const		Brizo Construction, LLC		NBG Constructors, Inc.		c	TLC Construction Contract Services Inc.			
	OF FOR Bella County Drainage District B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			Shirley and Sons				INDO CONSTRUCTION, LEG INDO CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			,	DVL Enterprises. LL		TEO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES INC.				
Bid 23-	040																	
						B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY B.		B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY		
8. NUMBER	8. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED			C. REASONABLE CONTR				1 1		<u> </u>						, i		
				(Including Profit)	uding Profit) C. AMENDME		TS C. AMENDMENTS			C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		
	2			_														
7A		c.	D.	E.	F.	G.	н.											
Item	7B DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	GOV. ESTIMATE	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Structure Removal Vinyl Sheet Pile Wall	1		\$50,000.00	\$50.000.00	\$50.000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$10.000.00	\$ 25.000.00	\$25.000.00	\$ 25.000.00	\$ 25.000.00	\$ 100.000.00	\$ 100.000.00	\$37,700.00	\$ 37.700.00	
2	Pollution Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11.000.00		\$ 8.000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17.331.00	\$ 17.331.00	
3	Sediment Filters	1100	LF	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00		\$7,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,400.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 4.00		
4	Construction Surveys	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,929.00	\$ 62,929.00	
5	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 215,531.00	\$ 215,531.00	
6	Removal of Water	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,507.00	\$7,507.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,315.00	\$ 29,315.00	
7	Steel Sheet Piling	30750	Tn	\$60.00	\$1,845,000.00	\$45.70	\$1,405,275.00	\$ 52.00	\$1,599,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$1,599,000.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,675,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,845,000.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 2,229,375.00	
8	Drainfill	1045		\$70.00	\$73,150.00	\$76.00	\$79,420.00	\$ 108.00	\$112,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$73,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 141,075.00	
9	Rock Riprap	220		\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$259.00	\$56,980.00	\$ 130.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 42,020.00	
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 98,976.00	\$ 98,976.00	
11	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	4.0	AC	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 25,636.00	
12	Earthwork Site 411 Class D	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 83,266.00	\$ 83,266.00	
13	Earthwork Site 412, Class G	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 57,380.00	\$ 57,380.00	
14	Earthwork Site 414, Class I	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 91,589.00	\$ 91,589.00	
																	, and the second	
	TOTAL:			1	\$2.605.500.00		£4 042 075 00		£4 067 067 00		\$2.02F.2F2.00	1	£0.224 E05.00		62 ADE 252 22		f2 426 E22 22	
	TOTAL: BID RANKING:				\$2,605,500.00		\$1,843,075.00		\$1,967,967.00		\$2,035,350.00		\$2,331,525.00		\$3,085,250.00 5		\$3,136,523.00	
	BID RANKING:							l			Z		4		5	l l	0	

FOR GOV	/ERNMENT USE ONLY.		1. SOLI	CITATION NUMBER		2. DATE ISSUED	PAGE							
	ABSTRACT OF OFFERS -			Bid 23-0)40	6/12/2022	4/18/2023	2 of 2						
4. ISSUING OF	·· ·		I CER	TIFY that I have opened	i,	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Cheryl Krejci								
	d County, Texas		read, a	nd recorded on this abstr	act									
	son, Suite 201		all of	fers received in respo	nse to		Assistant Coun	ty Ρι	urchasing A					
Richmon	d, TX 77469		this s	olicitation.		SIGNATURE	DATED:	ED						
5. PROJECT TI	TLE			6. GOVERNMENT	FOTIMATE	/s/	7. 1		1					
				(Check A, B, or C and con			NO. 7	1	10.8	NO. 9				
Ovster C	reek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase	e 3		A. HIRED LABOR		A. OFFEROR		A. OF	FEROR		A. C	OFFEROR		
	Bend County Drainage District		B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)		RES Gulf Coas	st LLC, dba Lecor	Solid Bridge Construction				Welch Excavation and Utlity			
Bid 23-04	10													
						B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY				B. BID SECURITY		
8. NUMBER OF	AMENDMENTS ISSUED		C. REASONABLE CONT	RACT										
				(Including Profit)		C. AMENDMENTS			NDMENTS		C. AN	MENDMENTS		
	2													
7A		c.	D.	E.	F.	G.	н.							
Item	7B DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	GOV. ESTIMATE	PRICE	AMOUNT	<u> </u>	PRICE	AMOUNT		PRICE	AM	
1	Structure Removal Vinyl Sheet Pile Wall	1		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,100.00	\$37,100.00	•	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	¢	25,000.00	\$2	
2	Pollution Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$62,400.00			55,000.00	\$55,000.00			\$4	
3	Sediment Filters	1100	LF	\$3.50	\$3.850.00	\$5.40			8.00	\$8,800.00			\$	
4	Construction Surveys	1	LS	\$30,000,00	\$30,000.00	\$39,400.00		_	24.000.00			100.000.00	\$10	
5	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$250,000,00	\$250,000,00	\$130,400.00	\$130,400.00	\$	110.000.00	\$110,000.00	\$	148.000.00	\$14	
6	Removal of Water	1	LS	\$60,000,00	\$60,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$	30.000.00	\$30,000.00	\$	100.000.00	\$10	
7	Steel Sheet Piling	30750	Tn	\$60.00	\$1,845,000.00	\$80.60		_	86.00	\$2,644,500.00	•	85.50	\$2,62	
8	Drainfill	1045		\$70.00	\$73,150.00	\$118.00		_	245.00	\$256,025,00	_	212.50	\$22	
9	Rock Riprap	220		\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$169.00			135.00	\$29,700.00	\$	212.50	\$4	
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$75,000,00	\$75,000.00			_	80.000.00	,	•	120.000.00	\$12	
11	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	4.0	AC	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,100.00			4.500.00	\$18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$7	
12	Earthwork Site 411 Class D	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$	45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$	37,000.00	\$3	
13	Earthwork Site 412, Class G	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$	47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$	69,000.00	\$6	
14	Earthwork Site 414, Class I	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$64,900.00	\$64,900.00	\$	64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$	115,000.00	\$11	
											L			
		 	<u> </u>					<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
	TOTAL:	ļ	<u> </u>		\$2.605.500.00		\$3.199.980.00	├		\$3,453,025,00	1		\$3.73	